D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-Z
D

üg
t
Ordering example: e.g. ZD311407
= 3-way Flange ball-valve, Stainless Steel / PTFE / Stainless Steel, handle, L-confi guration, DN 50
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. ZD311407
= 3-Wege Flanschkugelhahn, Edelstahl / PTFE / Edelstahl, Handhebel, L-Bohrung, DN 50
Schaltmöglichkeiten /
Operation methods :
im Sinne der EU-Maschinenrichtlinie 98/37/'EG (früher 89/392/EWG, Anhang II B)
Hiermit erklären wir, dass die Kugelhähne unter Anwendung nachfolgender harmonisierter
Normen entwickelt und konstruiert wurden:
 EN ISO12100: 2004 Sicherheit von Maschinen
 EN 983: 1996 Fluidtechnische Anlagen - Pneumatik
 EN 60204-1: 1992 Elektrische Ausrüstung von Maschinen
Hinweis
Die Kugelhähne sind zum Einbau in eine Maschine bestimmt. Deren Inbetriebnahme ist solange
untersagt, bis festgestellt wurde, dass die Gesamtmaschine der EU-Richtlinie entspricht.
as defi ned by Machinery Directive 98/37/EC (former 89/392/EWG, Annex  II B),
we herewith declare that the ball valves have been developed and designed by applying the
following harmonised standards:
 EN ISO 12100: 2004 Safety of machinery
 EN 983: 1996 Safety requirements for fl uid power
  systems and components - Pneumatics
 EN 60204-1: 1992 Electrical equipment of machinery
Advice
These ball valves are intended to be incorporated into machinery compounds. Putting into
operation of the machinery is not allowed until such time as the entire machinery is proving to
comply completely with the EU Directive.
EU-Herstellererklärung / EU-Declaration by the manufacturer
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / seal / ball
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Confi guration
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
4 = L-confi guration
5 = T-Confi guration
ZD =
3-way
ball-valve,
31 = Stainless Steel /
   PTFE /
  Stainless Steel
1  =  Handle Threaded
connection
23 =    1/2"
24 =    3/4"
25 =   1"
26 =    11/4"
27 =    11/2"
28 =    2"
29 =    21/2"
30 =    3"
31 =    4"
Flanged
connection
02 = DN   15
03 = DN   20
04 = DN   25
05 = DN   32
06 = DN   40
07 = DN   50
08 = DN   65
09 = DN   80
10 = DN 100
11 = DN 125
12 = DN 150
13 = DN 200
Welded
connection